SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 602 by Senator Nevers

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "1578.1(A)(9)" to "the introductory paragraph of 40:1578.1(A),
- 3 (9)"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 15, change "1578.1(A)(9)" to "the introductory paragraph of 40:1578.1(A),
- 6 (9)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 16, following "regulations" insert "established by the fire marshal"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 17, delete "established by the fire marshal"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 9, delete ", or R.S."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 14 On page 3, line 10, delete 40:1615.14,"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 16 On page 3, line 14, change "<u>A-1.</u>" to "<u>A-2.</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 18 On page 6, line 26, delete "/CSA B44"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 7, line 1, change "International Standards Organization" to "the International
- 21 Organization for Standardization"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 3, delete "Package"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 7, line 25, delete "ASME"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 27 On page 7, line 26, change "A17.7; the ASME" to ", ASME A17.7;"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 29 On page 7, line 27, change "A17.3; the ASME" to "ASME A17.3;"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 7, line 28, change "A18.1; ASME" to "ASME A18.1;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 7, line 28, following "**Inspectors**," insert "**ASME**"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 6 On page 8, line 19, delete "and American National Standards Institute (ANSI),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 8, line 20, following ""<u>Escalators</u>" and before "<u>American</u>" change "<u>and</u>" to ","
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 8, line 21, following "Chairlifts," insert "and"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 8, line 22, following "**Engineers**" delete ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 9, line 11, change "The" to "That the"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 9, lines 12-13, following "with" and before "by" change "his office" to "the office
- 17 <u>of the state fire marshal</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 9, line 14, change "An" to "That an"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 21 On page 9, line 19, change "The" to "That the"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 9, line 19, change "one-and-two" to "one- and two-"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>
- On page 9, line 20, change "homes" to "dwellings"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 10, line 11, following "**Institute**" delete ","
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 27</u>
- 29 On page 10, line 12, change "**and**" to ","
- 30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 28</u>
- On page 10, line 13, following "Chairlifts," insert "and"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 10, line 13, following "Engineers" delete "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 4 On page 13, line 4, delete "at least"